

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 18526/2016 in
Criminal Appeal No. 357/2007
RAVI @ RAVIKUMAR ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is an appeal of the year 2007, instead of considering the bail application, we deem it appropriate to list the appeal itself for final hearing. List the appeal in the second week of January, 2017.

The instant bail application stands disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master