

ÖITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (Crl.) â- |.../2017 D. No. 14360/2017

Criminal Appeal No(s). 357/2007

RAVI @ RAVIKUMAR ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IN THE MATTER OF :

CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Dr. Niranjan Mardi, IAS & ORS.

Contemnor(s)/

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the contempt petition on 09.05.2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master